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3.4 Electoral districts, voters on the list, votes polled and names and addresses of members of the 
House of Commons as elected at the thirtieth gênerai élection, July 8, 1974 (continued) 

Province and 
électoral district 

ONTARIO (concluded) 

Timiskaming 
Timmins 
Victoria—Haliburton 
Waterloo—Cambridge 
Welland 
Wellington 
Wellington—Grey — 

Dufferin —Waterloo 
Windsor—Walkerville 
Windsor West 
York North 
York —Simcoe 
Metropolitan Toronto 
Broadview 
Davenport 
Don Valley 
Eglinton 
Etobicoke 
Greenwood 
High Park-Humber 

Valley 
Parkdale 
Rosedale 
St. Paul's 
Scarborough Easl 
Scarborough Wesl 
Spadina 
Toronto —Lakeshore 
Trinily 
York Centre 
York East 
York — Scarborough 
York South 
York Wesl 

MANITOBA 
(13 members) 

Brandon—Souris 
Churchill 
Dauphin 
Lisgar 
Marquette 
Portage 
Provencher 
St. Boniface 
Seikirk 
Winnipeg North 
Winnipeg North Centre 
Winnipeg South 
Winnipeg Soulh Centre 

SASKATCHEWAN 
(13 members) 

Assiniboia 
Batlleford —Kindersiey 
Mackenzie 
Meadow Lake 
Moose Jaw 
Prince Albert 
Qu'Appelle-Moose 

Mountain 
Regina East 
Regina—Lake Centre 
Saskatoon — Biggar 
Saskatoon —Humboldt 
Swift Current— 

Maple Creek 
Yorklon —Melville 

ALBERTA (19 members) 

Athabasca 
Baille River 
Calgary Centre 
Calgary North 
Calgary South 
Crowfoot 
Edmonton Centre 
Edmonton East 
Edmonton—Strathcona 
Edmonton Wesl 
Lelhbridge 

Popu­
lation, 
Census 
1971 

49,870 
53,616 
60,996 

120,719 
82,860 
75,989 

73,846 
87,514 
90,466 

125,296 
99,624 

78,601 
84,780 

104,606 
78,314 

135,971 
80,797 

86,050 
82,207 
81,265 
72,174 

149,514 
87,383 
75,487 
77,227 
81,073 

160,051 
102,910 
193,156 
85,768 

139,650 

62,547 
77,507 
54,110 
56,974 
54,070 
51,951 
62,089 

103,943 
98,106 
83,845 
73,559 
94,743 

114,803 

57,131 
66,855 
47,919 
50,391 
61,810 
72,195 

64,000 
89,048 
97,537 
87,303 

102,185 

60,972 
68,896 

67,746 
59,545 
87,346 

118,118 
133,796 
55,672 
94,410 

105,904 
109,725 
126,765 
75,795 

Voters 
on 
list 

30,205 
33,297 
44,758 
81,248 
53,088 
50,983 

48,948 
52,447 
51,150 
87,554 
67,128 

35,119 
27,622 
71,345 
52,008 
92,769 
43,720 

53,016 
36,612 
47,645 
46,761 
89,142 
51,012 
24,711 
46,537 
27,364 
88,379 
65,188 

124,638 
38,715 
72,177 

41,314 
45,107 
34,440 
35,657 
33,253 
31,138 
37,738 
69,572 
66,551 
54,039 
43,086 
65,017 
76,499 

33,321 
38,453 
29,049 
28,281 
37,703 
44,292 

37,174 
56,872 
64,657 
56,160 
63,682 

36,309 
43,363 

36,601 
35,138 
56,802 
67,720 
86,392 
34,635 
55,929 
57,434 
69,820 
86,100 
47,857 

Total 
votes 
polled 
(incl. 
rejec-
tions) 

22,061 
25,379 
32,932 
61,466 
37,845 
39,421 

34,125 
40,099 
35,056 
68,819 
50,331 

23,754 
20,851 
57,702 
41,133 
73,969 
31,992 

40,997 
25,307 
35,723 
35,561 
65,578 
37,691 
17,506 
35,713 
20,395 
64,350 
48,709 
98,594 
29,191 
53,391 

28,856 
27,476 
24,611 
23,375 
23,885 
21,731 
24,590 
51,522 
50,643 
37,006 
27,160 
50,888 
56,688 

26,852 
29,201 
20,600 
19,363 
28,282 
30,167 

27,813 
40,883 
47,449 
37,781 
47,362 

27,360 
32,155 

20,887 
24,770 
37,834 
46,796 
61,108 
23,956 
33,576 
35,444 
47,278 
57,430 
32,545 

Votes 
polled 
by 
member 

10,263 
12,904 
17,570 
25,479 
21,228 
18,139 

17,253 
18,977 
19,474 
34,179 
23,591 

9,392 
12,294 
29,180 
19,951 
37,847 
11,038 

17,389 
13,134 
17,227 
16,100 
30,586 
13,702 
9,393 

14,241 
10,683 
31,792 
20,682 
47,450 
12,473 
28,075 

16,624 
11,415 
11,439 
16,478 
16,033 
11,829 
13,405 
21,812 
22,441 
15,026 
12,023 
23,297 
32,277 

9,986 
10,751 
8,292 
7,419 

11,678 
17,787 

13,124 
15,030 
16,874 
14,296 
23,242 

11,336 
14,586 

13,157 
16,819 
23,810 
30,102 
41,530 
18,048 
18,165 
18,293 
25,808 
29,990 
20,602 

Name of member 

A. Pelers 
J. Roy 
W.C. Scott 
M, Saltsman 
V. Raillon 
F. Maine 

P. Beatty 
M. MacGuigan 
Hon. H. Gray 
B.J. Danson 
S. Stevens 

J. Gilbert 
C L . Caccia 
J. Gillies 
Hon. M. Sharp 
Hon. A. Gillespie 
A.F. Brewin 

0. Jelinek 
Hon. S. Haidasz 
Hon. O.S. Macdonald 
j , Roberts 
M. O'Connell 
A. Martin 
P. Stollery 
K. Robinson 
A. Nicholson 
B. Kaplan 
D. Collenelte 
Hon. R. Stanbury 
U. Appolloni 
J. Fleming 

Hon. W.G. Dinsdale 
C Smith 
G. Ritchie 
J.B. Murta 
C. Stewart 
P.P. Masniuk 
J. Epp 
J.-P. Guay 
D. Whiteway 
D. Orlikow 
S.H. Knowles 
Hon. J, Richardson 
D. McKenzie 

R. Goodale 
C. Mcisaac 
S.J, Korchinski 
B. Cadieu 
D. Neil 
Rt. Hon. J.G. Diefenbaker 

Hon. A, Hamilton 
J. Balfour 
L. Benjamin 
R. Hnalyshyn 
Hon. O.E. Lang 

F. Hamilton 
L. Nystrom 

P. Yewchuk 
A. Malone 
H. André 
E. Woolliams 
P. Bawden 
J. Horner 
S.E. Paproski 
W,M. Skoreyko 
D. Roche 
Hon. M. Lambert 
K. Hurlburl 

Postal address 

New Liskeard 
Timmins 
Kinmount 
Cambridge 
Port Coll)orne 
Guelph 

Fergus 
Windsor 
Windsor 
Willowdale 
King City 

Toronto 
Toronto 
Ottawa 
Ottawa 
Toronto 
Toronto 

Toronto 
Toronto 
Toronto 
Toronto 
Scarborough 
Scarborough 
Toronto 
Toronto 
Toronto 
Toronto 
Toronto 
Don Mills 
Toronto 
Weston 

Brandon 
Thompson 
Dauphin 
Graysville 
Minnedosa 
Inwood 
Steinbach 
St. Boniface 
Winnipeg 
Winnipeg 
Winnipeg 
Winnipeg 
Winnipeg 

Wilcox 
North Batlleford 
Rama 
Spiritwood 
Moose Jaw 
Prince Albert 

Estevan 
Regina 
Regina 
Saskatoon 
Saskatoon 

Swift Current 
Yorklon 

Lac La Biche 
Rosalind 
Calgary 
Calgary 
Calgary 
PollocicviUe 
Edmonton 
Sherwood Park 
Edmonton 
Edmonton 
Fort Macleod 

Party 
affili­

ation' 

NDP 
Lib, 
PC 
NDP 
Lib. 
Lib. 

PC 
Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib, 
PC 

NDP 
Lib. 
PC 
Lib. 
Lib. 
NDP 

PC 
Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib, 
Lib, 
Lib, 

PC 
PC 
PC 
PC 
PC 
PC 
PC 
Lib. 
PC 
NDP 
NDP 
Lib. 
PC 

Lib, 
Lib. 
PC 
PC 
PC 
PC 

PC 
PC 
NDP 
PC 
Lib. 

PC 
NDP 

PC 
PC 
PC 
PC 
PC 
PC 
PC 
PC 
PC 
PC 
PC 


